900273593 12/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project Time & Cost, Inc.		11/22/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMCM, LLC
Street Address:	2727 Paces Ferry Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1-1200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3591275	THE RIGHT ANSWERRIGHT NOW.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: aharrison@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kovalcik
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PR222/00PR1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Kovalcik
Signature:	/jennifer I. kovalcik/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0881 **3591275** 3591275

900273593

Date:	12/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_1_to_PMCM#page1.tif source=Assignment_1_to_PMCM#page2.tif source=Assignment_1_to_PMCM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0882

SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

- 1. Project Time & Cost, Inc., a Georgia corporation located at 2727 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 1-1200, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark and U.S. Registration for "THE RIGHT ANSWER...RIGHT NOW." (the "Mark") set forth below.
- 2. Assignor desires to assign ownership of the Mark as well as the related trademark registration and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.
- 3. PMCM, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company located at 2727 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 1-1200, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire ownership of the Mark as well as the related trademark registration and good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the mark "THE RIGHT ANSWER...RIGHT NOW." and U.S. Registration No. 3,591,275, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2009.

PROJECT TIME & COST, INC.	
BY:	
Name	
Title	
Date	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0883

PROJECT TIME & COST, INC.

Date:

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF Cobb) SS
Subscribed, sworn, and ac Joseph McGonag	knowledged before me this 22 day of Nov. 2013, by Leon behalf of Project Time & Cost, Inc.
My commission expires:	My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2015
	Elizabeth M. Reed Notary Public, State at Large
[SEAL]	
.1096207	

Signature Page to Short Form Trademark Assignment